## Government of Jammu & Kashmir Revenue Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject:- Transfer of Drawing and Disbursing powers in Registration Department.

Reference:- Inspector General of Registration, J&K, Jammu Letter No. IGR/Gen/35/2022/289
Dated 14.08.2022

Government Order No: 175.JK(Rev) of 2022 Dated: 07.10.2022

Sanction is hereby accorded to the transfer of DDO powers in faovur of Tehsildar Headquarter Assistant with AIGR Jammu and Tehsildar Headquarter Assistant with AIGR Kashmir from AIGR Jammu and AIGR Kashmir of Registration Department for operating funds released under below given account Head at the treasuries already allotted by Director General, Accounts and Treasures to the AIGR Jammu/AIGR Kashmir:-

Major Head: 2030- Stamps & Registration

Sub Major Head; 03 - Registration

Minor Head: 001- Direction & Administration

Group Head; 0099- General

Sub Head: 0854-Registration Department

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/(VIJAY KUMAR BIDHURI) IAS
Commissioner/Secretary to Government
Revenue Department
Dated:- 07-10.2022

No:-REV-Acc/107/2022-(246928) Copy to the:-

- 1. Financial Commissioner, Revenue, J&K.
- 2. Principal Accountant General (A&E) J&K.
- 3. Inspector General of Registration, J&K.
- 4. Joint Secretary (J&K) Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 5. Director General, Accounts & Treasuries, Finance Department, J&K.
- 6. Director Audit & Inspection, Finance Department, J&K.
- 7. AIGR, Jammu/Kashmir for information and necessary action.
- 8. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Revenue Department.
- 9. Concerned Treasury Officer.
- 10. Government Order File (w.2.s.c)
- 11. In Charge Website, Revenue Department.
- 12. Stock File

Ashok Kumar(JK(S)
Financial Advisor/CAO
Revenue Department